SPECIAL MEETING CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY LEGISLATURE 08/03/2020

Meeting by Remote Access To View the Meeting on-line go to

https://www.facebook.com/ChautauquaCountyGovernment/

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION – Due to the COVID-19 crisis, the August 3, 2020 Legislature meeting will be held by remote access. The public may participate in Privilege of the Floor by emailing a statement prior to the County Legislature's 4:30 PM meeting to the Clerk of the Legislature at TampioK@co.chautauqua.ny.us – emailed statements received by the Clerk shall be read during the Privilege of the Floor. The Public may view the meeting by accessing the live stream on the county Facebook page

Chautauqua County Legislature

4:30 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
PRAYER BY LEGISLATOR ODELL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR

(Members of the public may speak on any subject relating to any local law, resolution, or motion appearing on the agenda.

An individual is limited to 3 minutes and a person representing a group shall be limited to 5 minutes)

RESOLUTIONS:

168-20 Confirm Appointment – Director of Human Resources 169-20 Extend 2020 Tax Foreclosure Redemption Date

ANNOUNCEMENTS

PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR

(A member of the Legislature or the public may speak on any subject. An individual is limited to 3 minutes and a person representing a group shall be limited to 5 minutes)

CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY RESOLUTION NO.____

SMA 7/30/20 PMW 7/31/20

AT THE REQUEST OF: County Executive Paul M. Wendel, Jr., Chairman Pierre Chagnon, County Legislator Jay Gould, and County Legislator Chuck Nazarro: WHEREAS, County Executive Paul M. Wendel, Jr., has appointed		
WHEREAS, County Executive Paul M. Wendel, Jr. has appointed	TITLE:	Confirm Appointment – Director of Human Resources
fill the pending vacancy in the office of Director of Human Resources, subject to confirmation by the Chautauqua County Legislature; now therefore be it RESOLVED, that the Chautauqua County Legislature hereby confirms the appointmen of as Chautauqua County Director of Human Resources effective August 10 2020, in Range 10 of the Management Salary Plan, for the remainder of the term ending May 3 2023, as provided in New York Civil Service Law and New York Public Officers Law. APPROVED VETOES (VETO MESSAGE ATTACHED)		
as Chautauqua County Director of Human Resources effective August If 2020, in Range 10 of the Management Salary Plan, for the remainder of the term ending May 3 2023, as provided in New York Civil Service Law and New York Public Officers Law. APPROVED VETOES (VETO MESSAGE ATTACHED)	fill the pend	ling vacancy in the office of Director of Human Resources, subject to confirmation
VETOES (VETO MESSAGE ATTACHED)	of 2020, in Rai	as Chautauqua County Director of Human Resources effective August 10 nge 10 of the Management Salary Plan, for the remainder of the term ending May 3
VETOES (VETO MESSAGE ATTACHED)		
mty Evocutivo		
**************************************	4 T	

SMA 7/30/20	
PMW 7/31/20)

CHAUTAUQUA COUNTY RESOLUTION NO. _____

TITLE: Extend 2020 Tax Foreclosure Redemption Date

AT THE REQUEST OF: County Executive Paul M. Wendel, Jr., Chairman Pierre Chagnon, Legislator Charles Nazzaro, Legislator Jay Gould, and Legislator Bob Scudder:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 11 of the Real Property Tax Law, the redemption date in a tax foreclosure proceeding is the last day a property owner can redeem a property by paying the delinquent taxes, and also the last day a property owner may file an answer in the tax foreclosure proceeding; and

WHEREAS, due to the COVID-19 crisis, the County previously extended the 2020 tax foreclosure redemption date from April 15, 2020 to August 7, 2020, in order to afford additional time for property owners to reacquire their foreclosed property prior to the auction, and with the expectation that the County's annual tax foreclosure auction would be held in late September; and

WHEREAS, as a result of several COVID-19 impacts on legal foreclosure procedures and the logistics of holding a public auction, it will not be feasible to complete the tax foreclosure and hold an auction in late September; and

WHEREAS, it is now appropriate to further extend the 2020 tax foreclosure redemption date to correspond to the 2021 tax foreclosure redemption date of April 15, 2021, so that a combined 2020 and 2021 tax foreclosure auction can be held in June 2021; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Chautauqua County Legislature hereby designates April 15, 2021 as the extended redemption date in the County's annual tax foreclosure for 2020.

APPROVED VETOES (VETO) MESSAGE ATTACHED)
County Executive	 Date